Lebanon Valley (5-11,2-7 MAC Commonwealth) -vs- Stevenson (9-6,4-4 MAC Commonwealth)
01/22/22 at Owings Mills Gymnasium, Owings Mills, MD

Date: 01/22/22 Score By Period 1 2 Total
;‘t':‘ez: diE%Z:PgAOO Lebanon Valley 36 30 66
Site: Owings Mills Gymnasium, Owings Mills, MD Stevenson 31 46 77
Referees: Sean Gaskins, Joe Mae, Ridge Moser
Lebanon Valley 66
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Jones,Collin * 37 6-12 1-4 5-6 2-7 9 3 2 4 0 3 18
23 Timochenko,Evin * 30 8-8 0-0 2-4 1-5 6 3 3 2 0 0 18
05  Tucker,Zach * 34 5-9 3-6 0-0 0-3 3 3 1 1 0 1 13
10 Reichner,Jaylen * 26 3-6 2-4 0-0 1-1 2 0 3 1 0 0 8
15 Garcia,Luis * 24 1-6 1-4 1-2 0-2 2 1 3 2 0 0 4
12  Griffin,Jevon 12 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 5 1 1 0 0 3
14  Catanzaro,AJ 14 0-2 0-2 2-2 1-0 1 0 2 1 0 0 2
31 Hofsass,Tyson 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
03 Lewis,Payton 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
01 Harder,Ryan 4 0-2 0-1 0-1 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
20  Fritz,Tyler 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
40 Bohannon,Braden 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 (0]
11  Smith,Evan 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-51 8-26 10-15 6-23 29 17 15 13 (o] 4 66
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-27 44.44 % 5-14 35.71 % 7-10 70.00 %
Second Half 12-24 50.00 % 3-12 25.00 % 3-5 60.00 %
Total 24-51 471 % 8-26 30.8 % 10-15 66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 1 times(s)

Stevenson 77

Second Chance Points: 8

Points off Turnovers: 9

Bench Points: 5

Scores Tied: 1 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 28

Largest Lead: 0 O

Fast Break Points: 5

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Richard,Khalil * 21 3-8 1-5 3-4 0-1 1 0 4 3 0 2 10
15  Williams,McKale * 19 4-8 2-5 0-0 0-2 2 4 2 2 0 1 10
10  Smith,Cameron * 15 2-5 1-3 0-1 0-1 1 3 1 0] 0 2 5
32 Wesley,Bo * 18 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 2 0 1 4
02 Holton,KJ * 28 1-5 0-3 0-0 0-4 4 1 2 0] 0 0 2
03 Ayers,Ronald 22  6-7 4-4 0-0 1-3 4 0 1 1 0 1 16
12  Sapienza,Cameron 16 5-7 3-4 3-4 1-2 3 2 1 0 [¢] 0 16
23 Jordan,Jalin 19 2-5 0-1 4-4 0-3 3 1 1 2 0 0 8
13 Koskovich,Damon 15 3-3 0-0 0-1 2-2 4 0 0 0 1 0 6
05 Jacox,Jalen 16 0-5 0-3 0-0 2-4 6 0 1 0 0 0 0
25  Miller,Drew 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0] 0 0 0
20 Devine,Merlon 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 28-56 11-29 10-14 8-25 33 14 14 10 1 7 77
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-26 42.31 % 3-12 25.00 % 6-7 85.71 %
Second Half 17-30 56.67 % 8-17 47.06 % 4-7 57.14 %
Total 28-56 50.0 % 11-29 37.9% 10-14 71.4%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 1 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 1 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 18

Bench Points: 46

Points in the Paint: 26

Largest Lead: 0 0O

Fast Break Points: 4



VISITORS: Lebanon Valley

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Stevenson

GOOD JUMPER by JONES,COLLIN

STEAL by JONES,COLLIN

GOOD FT by JONES,COLLIN
GOOD FT by JONES,COLLIN

REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,LUIS

GOOD FT by TIMOCHENKO,EVIN

MISS FT by TIMOCHENKO,EVIN

GOOD 3PTR by JONES,COLLIN

ASSIST by GARCIA,LUIS

REBOUND DEF by TUCKER,ZACH

MISS 3PTR by JONES,COLLIN

REBOUND DEF by JONES,COLLIN

MISS 3PTR by TUCKER,ZACH

REBOUND OFF by REICHNER,JAYLEN

GOOD JUMPER by REICHNER,JAYLEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by TIMOCHENKO,EVIN

FOUL by TUCKER,ZACH

GOOD 3PTR by REICHNER,JAYLEN
ASSIST by TIMOCHENKO,EVIN

REBOUND DEF by TIMOCHENKO,EVIN
MISS JUMPER by REICHNER,JAYLEN
REBOUND DEF by TUCKER,ZACH

MISS JUMPER by JONES,COLLIN(in the paint)

FOUL by TUCKER,ZACH

SUB OUT by TUCKER,ZACH
SUB IN by LEWIS,PAYTON

FOUL by GARCIA,LUIS
TURNOVER by GARCIA,LUIS

19:42
19:18
18:53
18:53
18:51
18:51
18:51
18:35
18:10
18:10
18:10
18:10
18:10
17:56
17:31

17:17

17:03

16:39

16:11

15:52
15:51
15:51
15:51
15:42
15:42
15:42
15:20
14:53

14:21

13:51

13:31
13:16
13:16
13:16
13:16
13:16
13:16
13:16
13:16
13:16
13:16
13:16
12:59
12:59
12:51

2-0

3-0
4-0

5-0

5:2
8-2

10-2

10-4

10-5
13-5

13-8

V2

V3
V 4

V5

V3
V 6

V 8

V 6

V5
V 8

V5

TURNOVER by WESLEY,BO

TURNOVER by RICHARD,KHALIL

FOUL by SMITH,CAMERON

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,CAMERON

FOUL by SMITH,CAMERON

SUB OUT by SMITH,CAMERON
SUB IN by DEVINE,MERLON

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MCKALE
GOOD JUMPER by RICHARD,KHALIL(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MCKALE

REBOUND DEF by HOLTON,KJ
MISS JUMPER by HOLTON,KJ(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by WESLEY,BO

SUB IN by KOSKOVICH,DAMON

GOOD JUMPER by RICHARD,KHALIL(in the paint)

GOOD FT by RICHARD,KHALIL

MISS 3PTR by RICHARD,KHALIL

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MCKALE
MISS 3PTR by DEVINE,MERLON

REBOUND DEF by KOSKOVICH,DAMON

SUB OUT by HOLTON,KJ

SUB OUT by DEVINE,MERLON
SUB OUT by RICHARD,KHALIL
SUB IN by AYERS,RONALD
SUB IN by JACOX,JALEN

SUB IN by JORDAN,JALIN

FOUL by WILLIAMS,MCKALE
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,MCKALE

GOOD 3PTR by AYERS,RONALD



-- ASSIST by WILLIAMS,MCKALE

12:38 FOUL by WILLIAMS,MCKALE
12:38 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MCKALE
12:38 SUB IN by HOLTON,KJ

SUB OUT by REICHNER,JAYLEN 12:38

SUB OUT by TIMOCHENKO,EVIN 12:38

SUB IN by HARDER,RYAN 12:38

SUB IN by GRIFFIN,JEVON 12:38

MISS 3PTR by GARCIA,LUIS 12:27

-- REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,JALIN
FOUL by HARDER,RYAN 12:21
12:21 13-9 V4 GOOD FT by JORDAN,JALIN
12:21 13-10 V 3 GOOD FT by JORDAN,JALIN

MISS JUMPER by GARCIA,LUIS(in the paint) 11:57
= REBOUND DEF by HOLTON,KJ
FOUL by JONES,COLLIN 11:56
SUB OUT by LEWIS,PAYTON 11:56
SUB OUT by GARCIA,LUIS 11:56
SUB IN by TUCKER,ZACH 11:56
SUB IN by CATANZARO,AJ 11:56
11:45 13-12 V1 GOOD JUMPER by AYERS,RONALD
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,COLLIN(in the paint) 11:22 15-12 V3
ASSIST by CATANZARO,AJ =
FOUL by GRIFFIN,JEVON 11:03
11:03 15-13 V2 GOOD FT by JORDAN,JALIN
11:03 SUB OUT by KOSKOVICH,DAMON
11:03 SUB IN by WESLEY,BO
11:03 15-14 V1 GOOD FT by JORDAN,JALIN
MISS JUMPER by HARDER,RYAN 10:37
REBOUND OFF by JONES,COLLIN -
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,COLLIN(in the paint) 10:33 17-14 V3
10:13 17-16 V1 GOOD JUMPER by JORDAN,JALIN
GOOD JUMPER by TUCKER,ZACH(in the paint) 09:52 19-16 V3
09:32 19-18 V1 GOOD LAYUP by WESLEY,BO(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by HARDER,RYAN 09:21
- REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,JALIN
09:11 TURNOVER by JORDAN,JALIN
STEAL by JONES,COLLIN 09:11
MISS 3PTR by GRIFFIN,JEVON 08:54
- REBOUND DEF by HOLTON,KJ
08:42 FOUL by WESLEY,BO
08:42 TURNOVER by WESLEY,BO
SUB OUT by HARDER,RYAN 08:42
SUB OUT by JONES,COLLIN 08:42
SUB IN by REICHNER,JAYLEN 08:42
SUB IN by TIMOCHENKO,EVIN 08:42
GOOD 3PTR by GRIFFIN,JEVON 08:28 22-18 V4
ASSIST by CATANZARO,AJ -
08:03 MISS 3PTR by HOLTON,KJ
- REBOUND OFF by JACOX,JALEN
07:59 MISS LAYUP by JACOX,JALEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM -
07:58 SUB OUT by JORDAN,JALIN
07:58 SUB IN by MILLER,DREW
MISS 3PTR by CATANZARO,AJ 07:26
- REBOUND DEF by WESLEY,BO
07:17 MISS 3PTR by JACOX,JALEN
- REBOUND OFF by MILLER,DREW
06:59 MISS 3PTR by HOLTON,KJ

REBOUND DEF by GRIFFIN,JEVON --
GOOD 3PTR by REICHNER,JAYLEN 06:46 25-18 V7
ASSIST by GRIFFIN,JEVON --



06:25 25-20 V5 GOOD JUMPER by AYERS,RONALD(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by TUCKER,ZACH 06:12 28-20 V8
05:48 MISS 3PTR by JACOX,JALEN
REBOUND DEF by TIMOCHENKO,EVIN --
GOOD JUMPER by TIMOCHENKO,EVIN(in the paint) 05:33 30-20 V10
ASSIST by TUCKER,ZACH --

05:33 FOUL by WESLEY,BO
05:33 SUB OUT by HOLTON,KJ
05:33 SUB OUT by JACOX,JALEN
05:33 SUB IN by SAPIENZA,CAMERON
05:33 SUB IN by RICHARD,KHALIL
SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,JEVON 05:33
SUB IN by JONES,COLLIN 05:33
GOOD FT by TIMOCHENKO,EVIN 05:33 31-20 V11
05:25 TURNOVER by RICHARD,KHALIL
STEAL by TUCKER,ZACH 05:25
TURNOVER by CATANZARO,AJ 05:20
04:57 MISS JUMPER by RICHARD,KHALIL
REBOUND DEF by TEAM =
04:55 SUB OUT by WESLEY,BO
04:55 SUB IN by KOSKOVICH,DAMON
MISS 3PTR by REICHNER,JAYLEN 04:37
REBOUND OFF by JONES,COLLIN =
MISS LAYUP by JONES,COLLIN(in the paint) 04:33
04:33 BLOCK by KOSKOVICH,DAMON
REBOUND OFF by TEAM -
TURNOVER by JONES,COLLIN 04:28
04:28 STEAL by AYERS,RONALD
04:22 TURNOVER by RICHARD,KHALIL
04:21 SUB OUT by AYERS,RONALD
04:21 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MCKALE
TURNOVER by TIMOCHENKO,EVIN 04:06
03:43 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MCKALE

-- REBOUND OFF by KOSKOVICH,DAMON
03:38 31-22 V9 GOOD JUMPER by KOSKOVICH,DAMON(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by REICHNER,JAYLEN 03:18
-- REBOUND DEF by RICHARD,KHALIL
03:10 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MCKALE
REBOUND DEF by JONES,COLLIN --
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,COLLIN(in the paint) 02:49 33-22 V11
02:29 33-24 V9 GOOD LAYUP by KOSKOVICH,DAMON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MILLER,DREW

MISS 3PTR by CATANZARO,AJ 02:09
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL by TIMOCHENKO,EVIN 02:08
SUB OUT by TUCKER,ZACH 02:08
SUB OUT by CATANZARO,AJ 02:08
SUB IN by GRIFFIN,JEVON 02:08
SUB IN by GARCIA,LUIS 02:08
SUB OUT by TIMOCHENKO,EVIN 02:08
SUB IN by HARDER,RYAN 02:08
02:08 MISS FT by KOSKOVICH,DAMON
REBOUND DEF by HARDER,RYAN --
02:05 FOUL by SAPIENZA,CAMERON
02:05 SUB OUT by MILLER,DREW
02:05 SUB IN by JORDAN,JALIN
MISS FT by HARDER,RYAN 02:05
-- REBOUND DEF by KOSKOVICH,DAMON
01:44 MISS JUMPER by SAPIENZA,CAMERON
REBOUND DEF by REICHNER,JAYLEN --
01:39 FOUL by SAPIENZA,CAMERON

SUB OUT by HARDER,RYAN 01:39



SUB IN by HOFSASS,TYSON 01:39
GOOD FT by GARCIA,LUIS 01:39 34-24 V10
MISS FT by GARCIA,LUIS 01:39
-- REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,JALIN
01:18 34-27 V7 GOOD 3PTR by SAPIENZA,CAMERON
-- ASSIST by WILLIAMS,MCKALE

FOUL by GRIFFIN,JEVON 01:18
01:18 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MCKALE
01:18 SUB IN by HOLTON,KJ
SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,JEVON 01:18
SUB IN by TUCKER,ZACH 01:18
01:18 34-28 V6 GOOD FT by SAPIENZA,CAMERON
MISS JUMPER by TUCKER,ZACH(in the paint) 01:00

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:43 34-31 V3 GOOD 3PTR by SAPIENZA,CAMERON
-- ASSIST by RICHARD,KHALIL

00:11 FOUL by HOLTON,KJ
GOOD FT by JONES,COLLIN 00:11 35-31 V4
SUB OUT by TUCKER,ZACH 00:11
SUB OUT by HOFSASS, TYSON 00:11
SUB IN by TIMOCHENKO,EVIN 00:11
SUB IN by BOHANNON,BRADEN 00:11
GOOD FT by JONES,COLLIN 00:11 36-31 V5
00:01 MISS 3PTR by HOLTON,KJ

REBOUND DEF by TIMOCHENKO,EVIN --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Lebanon Valley Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Stevenson
20:00 SUB OUT by SAPIENZA,CAMERON
20:00 SUB OUT by KOSKOVICH,DAMON
20:00 SUB OUT by JORDAN,JALIN
20:00 SUB IN by SMITH,CAMERON
20:00 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MCKALE
20:00 SUB IN by WESLEY,BO

SUB OUT by BOHANNON,BRADEN 20:00

SUB IN by TUCKER,ZACH 20:00

GOOD LAYUP by TIMOCHENKO,EVIN(in the paint) 19:35 38-31 V7

ASSIST by GARCIA,LUIS --
19:15 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,CAMERON

REBOUND DEF by TUCKER,ZACH -

MISS 3PTR by TUCKER,ZACH 18:46

- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,CAMERON

18:34 MISS 3PTR by RICHARD,KHALIL

REBOUND DEF by JONES,COLLIN -

TURNOVER by REICHNER,JAYLEN 18:11
18:11 STEAL by WESLEY,BO

18:00 38-34 V4 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MCKALE
== ASSIST by RICHARD,KHALIL

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 17:56
TURNOVER by TUCKER,ZACH 17:38
17:38 STEAL by RICHARD,KHALIL

GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,CAMERON(fastbreak)(in the
17:34 38-36 V2 paint)

- ASSIST by RICHARD,KHALIL
17:19 FOUL by WILLIAMS,MCKALE
GOOD 3PTR by GARCIA,LUIS 17:00 41-36 V5
ASSIST by REICHNER,JAYLEN =
16:24 41-38 V3 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MCKALE(in the paint)
TURNOVER by JONES,COLLIN 15:59
15:59 STEAL by SMITH,CAMERON



15:59 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MCKALE
15:59 SUB IN by AYERS,RONALD
15:46 41-41 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,CAMERON
-- ASSIST by HOLTON,KJ
GOOD LAYUP by TIMOCHENKO,EVIN(in the paint) 15:17 43-41 V2
ASSIST by REICHNER,JAYLEN --
14:54 43-44 H1 GOOD 3PTR by AYERS,RONALD
-- ASSIST by HOLTON,KJ
MISS 3PTR by GARCIA,LUIS 14:24
-- REBOUND DEF by AYERS,RONALD
14:15 43-47 H4 GOOD 3PTR by RICHARD,KHALIL

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 14:13
14:13 SUB OUT by SMITH,CAMERON
14:13 SUB IN by JORDAN,JALIN

SUB OUT by TUCKER,ZACH 14:13

SUB IN by GRIFFIN,JEVON 14:13

TURNOVER by GRIFFIN,JEVON 14:00
14:00 STEAL by RICHARD,KHALIL
13:56 MISS 3PTR by RICHARD,KHALIL

-- REBOUND OFF by AYERS,RONALD

FOUL by GRIFFIN,JEVON 13:55

SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,JEVON 13:55

SUB IN by HOFSASS,TYSON 13:55

13:48 43-50 H7 GOOD 3PTR by AYERS,RONALD
-- ASSIST by RICHARD,KHALIL
GOOD LAYUP by TIMOCHENKO,EVIN(in the paint) 13:16 45-50 H5
ASSIST by GARCIA,LUIS --
12:46 MISS 3PTR by RICHARD,KHALIL
-- REBOUND OFF by WESLEY,BO
12:41 45-52 H7 GOOD JUMPER by WESLEY,BO(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by TIMOCHENKO,EVIN(in the paint) 12:22 47-52 H5
ASSIST by REICHNER,JAYLEN --

12:22 FOUL by WESLEY,BO
12:22 SUB OUT by HOLTON,KJ
12:22 SUB OUT by WESLEY,BO
12:22 SUB IN by SMITH,CAMERON
12:22 SUB IN by SAPIENZA,CAMERON
12:22 SUB OUT by RICHARD,KHALIL
12:22 SUB IN by JACOX,JALEN

MISS FT by TIMOCHENKO,EVIN 12:22

-- REBOUND DEF by AYERS,RONALD
12:05 47-54 H7 GOOD JUMPER by JORDAN,JALIN
-- ASSIST by SAPIENZA,CAMERON

TURNOVER by JONES,COLLIN 11:42
11:18 MISS LAYUP by AYERS,RONALD(in the paint)
- REBOUND OFF by SAPIENZA,CAMERON
11:03 MISS JUMPER by JORDAN,JALIN
REBOUND DEF by TIMOCHENKO,EVIN -
GOOD LAYUP by TIMOCHENKO,EVIN(in the paint) 10:44 49-54 H5
ASSIST by JONES,COLLIN -
10:27 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,CAMERON
REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,LUIS -
10:15 FOUL by SMITH,CAMERON
GOOD FT by JONES,COLLIN 10:15 50-54 H4
10:15 SUB OUT by SMITH,CAMERON
10:15 SUB IN by KOSKOVICH,DAMON
SUB OUT by REICHNER,JAYLEN 10:15
SUB OUT by GARCIA,LUIS 10:15
SUB IN by LEWIS,PAYTON 10:15
SUB IN by TUCKER,ZACH 10:15
MISS FT by JONES,COLLIN 10:15

-- REBOUND DEF by JACOX,JALEN



09:56 MISS 3PTR by JACOX,JALEN
-- REBOUND OFF by KOSKOVICH,DAMON
09:46 MISS 3PTR by SAPIENZA,CAMERON
REBOUND DEF by JONES,COLLIN --
MISS 3PTR by JONES,COLLIN 09:22
-- REBOUND DEF by AYERS,RONALD
09:13 MISS JUMPER by JACOX,JALEN
-- REBOUND OFF by JACOX,JALEN
08:59 50-57 H7 GOOD 3PTR by AYERS,RONALD
-- ASSIST by JACOX,JALEN

TURNOVER by JONES,COLLIN 08:43
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:43
SUB OUT by TIMOCHENKO,EVIN 08:43
SUB IN by CATANZARO,AJ 08:43
08:29 MISS JUMPER by JORDAN,JALIN
REBOUND DEF by JONES,COLLIN --
MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,PAYTON 08:15
-- REBOUND DEF by SAPIENZA,CAMERON
07:57 FOUL by JORDAN,JALIN
07:57 TURNOVER by JORDAN,JALIN
MISS 3PTR by HOFSASS,TYSON 07:32

-- REBOUND DEF by SAPIENZA,CAMERON
07:14 50-59 H9 GOOD JUMPER by SAPIENZA,CAMERON(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,PAYTON 07:01
= REBOUND DEF by JACOX,JALEN
06:53 MISS 3PTR by JORDAN,JALIN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM =

SUB OUT by LEWIS,PAYTON 06:50
SUB OUT by HOFSASS, TYSON 06:50
SUB IN by GRIFFIN,JEVON 06:50
SUB IN by GARCIA,LUIS 06:50
MISS LAYUP by JONES,COLLIN(in the paint) 06:34

-- REBOUND DEF by JACOX,JALEN
06:15 50-62 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by SAPIENZA,CAMERON
-- ASSIST by AYERS,RONALD
GOOD JUMPER by TUCKER,ZACH 05:55 52-62 H 10
05:38 52-64 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by KOSKOVICH,DAMON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by JORDAN,JALIN
MISS 3PTR by JONES,COLLIN 05:21
-- REBOUND DEF by JACOX,JALEN
05:06 52-66 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by SAPIENZA,CAMERON

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 05:04
05:04 SUB OUT by AYERS,RONALD
05:04 SUB OUT by JACOX,JALEN
05:04 SUB OUT by KOSKOVICH,DAMON
05:04 SUB IN by HOLTON,KJ
05:04 SUB IN by SMITH,CAMERON
05:04 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MCKALE

SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,JEVON 05:04

SUB OUT by CATANZARO,AJ 05:04

SUB OUT by GARCIA,LUIS 05:04

SUB IN by FRITZ,TYLER 05:04

SUB IN by TIMOCHENKO,EVIN 05:04

SUB IN by BOHANNON,BRADEN 05:04

TURNOVER by BOHANNON,BRADEN 04:49
04:49 STEAL by WILLIAMS,MCKALE

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MCKALE (fastbreak)(in the
04:45 52-68 H 16 paint)

GOOD 3PTR by TUCKER,ZACH(fastbreak) 04:37 55-68 H 13
ASSIST by TIMOCHENKO,EVIN -
04:15 55-70 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by HOLTON,KJ(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BOHANNON,BRADEN 03:45
REBOUND OFF by TIMOCHENKO,EVIN -



GOOD LAYUP by TIMOCHENKO,EVIN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by TUCKER,ZACH
FOUL by FRITZ,TYLER

SUB OUT by FRITZ,TYLER

SUB OUT by BOHANNON,BRADEN
SUB IN by GRIFFIN,JEVON

SUB IN by GARCIA,LUIS

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by TIMOCHENKO,EVIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by JONES,COLLIN

STEAL by JONES,COLLIN

GOOD JUMPER by JONES,COLLIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL by GRIFFIN,JEVON

FOUL by TIMOCHENKO,EVIN

REBOUND DEF by TIMOCHENKO,EVIN
FOUL by TIMOCHENKO,EVIN
TURNOVER by TIMOCHENKO,EVIN
FOUL by TUCKER,ZACH

FOUL by GRIFFIN,JEVON

SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,JEVON

SUB IN by CATANZARO,AJ

REBOUND DEF by JONES,COLLIN
MISS 3PTR by TUCKER,ZACH

TURNOVER by GARCIA,LUIS

FOUL by JONES,COLLIN

REBOUND DEF by JONES,COLLIN
MISS JUMPER by GARCIA,LUIS
REBOUND OFF by CATANZARO,AJ

GOOD FT by CATANZARO,AJ
GOOD FT by CATANZARO,AJ
FOUL by JONES,COLLIN
SUB OUT by CATANZARO,AJ
SUB IN by SMITH,EVAN

MISS 3PTR by GARCIA,LUIS

57-70
57-73

60-73

60-74

60-75

62-75

64-75

65-75
66-75

66-76
66-77

H13
H 16

H13

H 14

H 15

H 13

H11

H 10
H9

H 10
H11

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MCKALE
ASSIST by SMITH,CAMERON

MISS FT by SAPIENZA,CAMERON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by SAPIENZA,CAMERON

GOOD FT by SAPIENZA,CAMERON
SUB OUT by SAPIENZA,CAMERON
SUB IN by AYERS,RONALD

TURNOVER by AYERS,RONALD

SUB OUT by JORDAN,JALIN
SUB IN by RICHARD,KHALIL
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MCKALE

MISS FT by RICHARD,KHALIL

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,MCKALE
STEAL by SMITH,CAMERON

MISS FT by SMITH,CAMERON

FOUL by WILLIAMS,MCKALE

GOOD FT by RICHARD,KHALIL
GOOD FT by RICHARD,KHALIL
SUB OUT by RICHARD,KHALIL
SUB IN by JACOX,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by HOLTON,KJ



